

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

# Committee Green Sheet Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Morton Povman, Chair Members: Archie W. Spigner, Herbert E. Berman, Wendell Foster, Stanley E. Michels, June M. Eisland, Jerome X. O'Donovan, Priscilla A. Wooten, Kathryn E. Freed, Thomas V. Ognibene and Peter F. Vallone

Tuesday, December 19, 2000

10:30 AM

**Council Chambers - City Hall** 

Res 1639-2000

Resolution amending Rule 11.20 of the Rules of the Council to provide that all applications submitted to the Council pursuant to Article 16 of the General Municipal law shall be the subject of a public hearing within 150 days of submission.

M 0970-2000

Communication from the Kings County Democratic County Committee - Submitting for the Advice & Consent of the Council, the name of Weyman A. Carey, for reappointment as the Kings County Democratic Commissioner of Elections for a term commencing January 1, 2001, pursuant to Section 3 - 204 of the Election Law.

M 0971-2000

Communication from the Richmond County Democratic County Committee - Submitting for the Advice & Consent of the Council, the name of Mark Herman, for appointment as the Richmond County Democratic Commissioner of Elections for a term commencing January 1, 2001, pursuant to Section 3 - 204 of the Election Law.

M 0972-2000

Communication from the Kings County Republican County Committee - Submitting for the Advice & Consent of the Council, the name of Nancy M Schacher, for appointment as the Kings County Republican Commissioner of Elections for a term commencing January 1, 2001, pursuant to Section 3 - 204 of the Election Law.

#### M 0973-2000

Communication from the New York County Democratic County Committee - Submitting for the Advice & Consent of the Council, the name of Douglas A. Kellner, for appointment as the New York County Democratic Commissioner of Elections for a term commencing January 1, 2001, pursuant to Section 3 - 204 of the Election Law.

#### M 0974-2000

Communication from the Bronx County Democratic County Committee - Submitting for the Advice & Consent of the Council, the name of Crystal N. Paris, for appointment as the Bronx County Democratic Commissioner of Elections for a term commencing January 1, 2001, pursuant to Section 3 - 204 of the Election Law.

### AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY BE NECESSARY